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2.7.1-Student Satisfaction Survey 2024-25

FEEDBACK REPORT AND FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

Total = 731 responses

Response was obtained from following categories:-

(1) Stream-wise Distribution-- Data Chart is below pie diagram:

YHT Stream

731 responses

@ Arts

@ Science
Commerce

@ Computer Science

SN Name of Stream Response Response %
1 Arts 336 46%

2 Science 211 28.9%

3 Commerce 160 21.9%

4 Computer Science 024 3.2%

Total | Four Stream (Faculty) | 731 100%

(Table-1 Class-wise distribution- Data Chart)
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(2) Study-wise distribution-- Data Chart is below pie diagram:

3T Ugld Study scheme

731 responses

@ T/ Semester

@ & / Annual
SN Study and Exam Pattern Response Response %
1 Semester Exam 558 76.3%
2 Annual Exam 173 23.7%
Total | Two Exam Pattern 731 100%

(3) Class-wise distribution- Data Chart is below pie diagram:

& Class

731 responses

@ B.A. | Semester/ || Semester
@® BA. Il Year

@ B.A.lll Year

@ B.Sc. | Semster / Il Semester
@® B.Sc. |l Year

® B.Sc. Il Year

@ B.Com | Semester / || Semester
@ B.Com. Il Year

113V
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SN Class and Year/Semester Response Response%
1 B.A- [/ Il Semester (NEP) 176 24.1%
2 B.A.-1I Year 42 5.7%
3 B.A.-1Il Year 16 2.1%
4 B.Sc.-I/1l Semester (NEP) 53 7.3%
5 B.Sc.-1I Year 06 0.8%
6 B.Sc.-1II Year 29 4%

7 B.Com.- I/Il Semester (NEP) 59 8.1%
8 B.Com.-II Year 52 7.1%
9 B.Com.-III Year 34 4.7%
10 M.Com.-1/II Semester 12 1.6%
11 M.Com.-III/IV Semester 05 0.7%
12 M.A.-1/1l Semester 35 4.8%
13 M.A.-III/IV Semester 38 5.2%
14 M.Sc.-1/1I Semester 52 7.1%
15 M.Sc.-1I1/1V Semester 62 8.8%
16 B.C.A-1/Il Semester 17 2.3%
17 PGDCA-I/II Semester 09 1.2%
18 MSW-1/1II Semester 16 2.2%
19 MSW-I/III Semester and Other 18 2.6%
Total | All classes (UG, PG, Diploma, NEP) 731 100%

(Table-3 Class-wise distribution- Data Chart)
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Government Chandulal Chandrakar Arts and Science College Patan,
Dist.- Durg (C.G.) PIN-491111

2.7.1-Student Satisfaction Survey 2024-25

FEEDBACK REPORT AND FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

1. B&fl | fba1 UTeushd ®aR fhaI ™1 U1 2 (How much of the syllabus was covered in the class)

731 responses
@ 851t0 100%
@ 70to 84%
@ 5510 69%
8.3% ® 30to54%
y — | @ Less than 30%

2. R1erm &1 A weafmaiil & it fhd-t sl ARt &1 2 (How well did the teachers prepare for the

classes)
731 responses

@ Thoroughly

@ satisfactorily
41.9% @ Poorly
/ @ Indifferently
— — | @ Won't teach at all
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3. Rier farat srdt RE Farg HA T &M d?  (How well were the teachers able to

communicate)
@ Always effective
@ Sometimes effective
@ Just satisfactorily
) @ Generally ineffective
__A @ Very poor communication

731 responses

4. 1eur & U d e & ePHIur B m@a@mﬁaﬁh%mmm%? (The teacher'’s

approach to teaching can best be described as-)
731 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very good
@ Good

@ Fair

@ Poor
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5. e g Gﬂﬁﬁﬂ?wm fp FAsgerar g | (Fairness of the internal evaluation process by

the teachers-)
731 responses

@ Always fair

@ Usually Fair

@ Sometimes unfair
@ Usually Unfai

@ Unfair

6. T AT BT H 39D YT W &rrq%?mzraafaﬁn'é ? (Was your performance in assignments

discussed with you-)
731 responses

@ Every time

@ Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never
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7. SRFE BHE & U SR, SF1 & eH-UeH, Bi fafsie & s/awRl &1 9grar ¢+ d Il wfd

qarg ? (The institute takes active interest in prom...t exchange, field visit opportunities for students-)
731 responses

@ Regularly
@ Oftenly
@ Sometimes

@ Rarely
@ Never

8. 3M0dh TR &1 SR Welg 3 &1 Ui ; Sud! WIS, WHEiid SR HIdTd S b 8§
ﬁﬁﬂTWWﬂ%’? (The teaching and mentoring p...tes you in cognitive, social and emotional growth-)

731 responses

@ Significantly
@ Very well
@ Moderately

/ @ Marginally
= | ® Notatal
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9. TRIT UG 3R e & [T Dg TR UGH Bl 872 (The institution provides multiple

opportunities to learn and grow-)
731 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

10. fR1&ia SMU®! SMUDT Uferd cerdall, UreashH & GRUTHT iR HAEH & uRumEl & §R H giad

Wg? (Teachers inform you about your expecte...tencies, course outcomes and program outcomes—)
731 responses

@ Every time

@ Usually

@ Occasionally/ Some
@ Rarely

@ Never
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11. 3HTAHT GARGHR HTUH] T T BT & WY HATTLAD Sl PHIXaTs Bl o | g M!St
3[UTErT Gerradl, TusH & GRUMAT SR ST ... a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you-)

731 responses

@ Every time

@ Usually

@ Occasionally/ Some
@ Rarely

@ | don't have a mentor

12. 18 IgrgRun 3iR &qﬂﬁ%mmﬁ SGYRUMSN BT WY Fdg ? (The teachers illustrate the

concepts through examples and applications -)
731 responses

@ Every time

@ Usually

@ Occasionally/ Some
@ Rarely

@ Never
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13. e 3MUH! dhd B UgdM B & SR HTUH! Tet TR B gAfadr T oA & fHT Wiered
IR 82 (The teachers identify your strengths and ...urage you with providing right level of challenges-)

731 responses

@ Fully

@ Reasonably
@ Partially

@ Slightly

@ Unable to

14, fR1&/® SMUdt SN B Wﬂﬂﬁ@?(&%g‘??ﬂﬁﬁ &mﬁnﬁmﬁﬁwﬂ%‘? (Teachers are

able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them-)
731 responses

@ Every time
@ Usually

R @ Occasionally/ Sometimes
@ Rarely
‘ @ Never
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15. TwT fR1gror i gichan o1 R, Feten ok AR Jura gUR & Sl &1 M B4 &1

T BT 82 (The institution makes effort to eng...ty improvement of the teaching learning process-)

731 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree
@ Neutral

@ Disagree
A @ Strongly disagree

16. G/ YR & SIHE DI T & [hU FH bisd RIBIV &1 IUII dd 3, oI fob
SJHATHD fRre, TRy fR1em R woar wHne= %ﬁ...thodologies for enhancing learning experiences-)

731 responses

@ To a great extent
@ Moderate

10.9%
> @ Some what
8.9% @ Very little
7 — | @ Not at all
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18. 3TAHI BT B gFTT & fHT TR T & foru Wige v, ag® e ok taasaied e
D! PRI H & [T TR / gl gRIua ...ility skills to make you ready for the world of work -)

731 responses
@ To a great extent
@ Moderate
@ Some what
@ Very little
A @ Not at all

40.4%

19. fa ufadwrd e ugrd THT SMEUlct JUHU oI Ueila! Uislaey , Acc Hie dn 3ffe &1 JudiT

A 8? (What percentage of teachers use ICT tools ...LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching-)

731 responses
@ Above 90%
® 70-89%
@ 50 -69%
@ 30-49%
@ Below 29%
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20. 3T TR & &0 ufehan o) Te e g 3! 82 (The overall quality of

teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.-)

731 responses
@ Strongly agree
@ Agree
@ Neutral
@ disagree
A @ Strongly disagree




